
AMBASSADOR OF HEALTH/PIONEER OF HEALTH 

BRONZE 

CH Prairie Gem's Not Taken For Granite! – Andrea Paul  

Matisse Whisper My Name – Donna Cron  

GCH CH Prairie Gem's Hearts On Fire – Andrea Paul  

CH Prairie Gem's Agates In The Sand – Andrea Paul  

GCHB CH Hallmark's Lil Devilish Hotrod CGC – Deborah A. and James H. Spaulding  

GCH CH Voila To Infinity And Beyond! – Lisa Gulas  

CH Voila! & Peach Hill Phables & Phairytales – Lisa Gulas 

Voila! The Whole Kit N Kaboodle!!! – Lisa Gulas 

GCH CH South Peach Honey Hush Yo' Mouth CGC – Draper Palmer, Kathryn Palmer, Juliana Palmer  

CH Re's Napoleon In Brindle RA – Elizabeth Zimmerman 

CH Rock'n Roll Sally Can't Dance – Elizabeth Zimmerman 

CH Fox Canyon's Paradigm Zoe Saldana - Sandy Fox  

Zygarde’s Ultimate Devotion - Valarie Candelaria, Lisa Ethridge, Linda Maugeri  

CH Amethysts Sweet Tooth CGC, ROM Bronze – Clella Lincoln and Sandy Fox 

CH Bravobul's "The Bang" With Amethyst - Clella Lincoln 

GCH CH Bye Felicia - Michelle Lewis 

GCH 2Stars N Kumi Kian's What Lola Wants CGCU TKI, ROM Bronze- Michelle Lewis and Tia 
McLaughlin 

CH 2Stars & TX Star Chaselands Heart Like a Truck CGCA TKN, ROM Bronze - Michelle Lewis, 
Nancy Shaw, Chad Howard 

South Peach Page of Remix’s Love Story - Draper Palmer, Kathryn Palmer, Juliana Palmer 

South Peach Hero's Shine On You Crazy Diamond CA BCAT - Draper Palmer, Kathryn Palmer, Juliana 
Palmer 

South Peach Star Spangled Sweetheart BCAT - Draper Palmer, Kathryn Palmer, Juliana Palmer 

SILVER 

Spartan's The Crown Jewel Of Ironwood – Stephanie Chilton 

CH Black Tie’s Irresistibly Bad RE NAP NJP NFP CA FCAT4 SWN SCNE SINE SENE SCE SIE SEA RATO 
CGC, ROM Silver, VOM Platinum – Christina Grimes 



Bayhill One Way Or Another CGC TKN ATT - Valarie Candelaria and Linda Maugeri  

GCH CH Tres Beau Barefoot Contessa - J. Calvin and Sharon L. Dykes  

GCH CH Tres Beau Dakota- J. Calvin and Sharon L. Dykes  

CH Frenchilicious Nefarious Queen Noira Of Obsession! FITS – Meghan Williams 

Matisse You're So Vain – Donna Cron  

CH Matisse Wheel Of Time – Donna Cron and Kathy Costa  

Matisse No-Tori-Ous Ruse – Donna Cron  

GCHS CH O's n X's Shady Harbor Champagne Diamond at Prairie Gem – Andrea Paul and Sherry 
McGeehan  

Highwood's Miss American Pie – Andrea Paul, Alex Vorbeck, Perry Payson  

CH This Is Why We Can't Have Nice Things at McSham BCAT CGC – Sherry and Micheal McGeehan  

GCHB CH Chugiak's He's The Bomb Of Hallmark CGC - Deborah A. and James H. Spaulding 

Voila! Bella Ridge No Fear! – Lisa Gulas  

GCH CH Dreamlegacy Nicolay – Lisa and Tommy J. Murfitt  

CH Newcomb's First Edition At Amscot – Amy Traufler 

GCH CH Unforgetabul's Take The Lead At Amscot – Amy Traufler 

GCH CH Voila! & Peach Hill Veni! Vidi! Vici! CGC TKN ROM-Bronze– Carrie Stefaniak DVM, Wade 
Tate DVM, Lisa Gulas 

Amscot Simply Charming – Amy Traufler 

Eclectic Nucks Thin Man – Elizabeth Zimmerman and Jamie Nuckles 

CH Eclectic's Fair Lady – Elizabeth Zimmerman 

GCH CH Fox Canyon Is Popping The Cork For Wanderlust! ATT - Sandy Fox  

CH Imagine's Let It Be RN FDC CGC TKN, ROM Silver- Dana R. Litzinger and Carol S. Johnson 

GCHS CH Highwoods Fancy Pants At Fox Canyon BN RN CA CGCA CGCU TKN ATT - Sandy Fox  

GCH CH 2Stars Hear Me Roar For Tx Star CGC TKN - Michelle Lewis 

CH 2Stars Jumpin Jax Flash - Michelle Lewis, Nancy Shaw 

GCHB CH Prairie Gem & Highwood’s Midwest Magic -  Andrea Paul, Alex Vorbeck, Randy 
Huelsemann 

CH 2Stars Get The Party Started ATT - Michelle Lewis and Aimee Fulwell 

GCH CH 2Stars Sprinkled With Faerie Dust With Tx Star - Michelle Lewis and Nancy Shaw 



GOLD 

CH Imperiale Bella Ridge's Ryan Phillippe Of Ironwood CA – Juanita Imperiale and Stephanie 
Chilton 

GCH CH Imperiale's Jennifer Lawrence Of Ironwood CGC ROM-Bronze– Juanita Imperiale and 
Stephanie Chilton 

GCH CH Fox Canyon Imperiale's Halle Berry Of Ironwood CD BN GN RE RATN CGC TKI, ROM Silver, 
VOM Bronze – Stephanie Chilton And Juanita Imperiale 

CH Consort N With Royal Ashlan's Southport Leela CGCA – Mary Delisa  

Storytime More Betterness SWN SIA SEA SBA CGC ATT ROM-Bronze – Valarie Candelaria  

GCH CH Tres Beau Vindicator - J. Calvin and Sharon L. Dykes  

GCHB CH Arctic Fox's It's My World And Welcome To It CGC TKN – Deborah A. and James H. 
Spaulding  

Ashlan's Fabelhaft Feelin A Bit Bubbly CGCA – Mary DeLisa  

CH Matisse Freedom Celebration CGC– Donna Cron  

GCH CH Voila Bella Ridge Peach Hill In 3D – Lisa Gulas  

GCH CH Clowie Janoel BCAT – Draper Palmer, Kathryn Palmer, Juliana Palmer 

CH Nucks Eclectic Mr Eisenhower CGC ROM-Bronze – Elizabeth Zimmerman and Jamie Nuckles 

GCH CH Eclectic's Special Edition CGC ROM-Bronze– Elizabeth Zimmerman and Jamie Nuckles 

RB's Standing Room Only – Elizabeth Zimmerman 

BIS BISS BISOH GCHP CH Matisse Razzmatazz CGC – Amy Traufler and Donna Cron 

GCH CH Imagine a Credible Informant CGC STR TKN, ROM Bronze – Dana R. Litzinger and Carol S. 
Johnson 

GCH CH Damari 2Stars Sooner Magic ATT - Michelle Lewis 

2Stars Bandog Driving Miss Daisy FDC ATT - Michelle Lewis and Aimee Fulwell 

GCHS CH Bandog Empire's Under My Umbrella At 2Stars CGCA CGCU ATT - Aimee Fulwell 

GCH CH Mystik's Atanik Going Rogue! - Kimberly Ann Meredith and Hillary Branscum 

GCH Riskyhill's Hold Your Horses at South Peach, CGC, ROM Bronze - Draper Palmer 

PLATINUM 

GCH CH Ashlan's Miss BeeHavin' CGC TKN – Mary Delisa  

Storytime Don't Stop Me Now BN RI FDC SWN SENE SCA THDA CGCA CGCU TKN ATT, VOM Silver - 
Valarie Candelaria  



Bravobul's Keep Them Confused At Zygarde SWN SEA CGCA ATT – Valarie Candelaria, Lisa Ethridge, 
Irina Bogard  

GCH CH Tres Beau Rule Of Thumb – J. Calvin and Sharon L. Dykes  

Tres Beau Licensed To Carry - J. Calvin and Sharon L. Dykes  

CH Tres Beau Poindexter Westwood OAP NJP CA - J. Calvin and Sharon L. Dykes, Larry and Deborah 
Westwood  

CH Morgan Manor Chairman Of The Board - J. Calvin and Sharon L. Dykes  

Like A Boss D'Assisi FDC CAX FCAT3 RATN  – Debra Bruce and Lori Hunt  

And On The Eighth Day d'Assisi FDC CAA FCAT3 RATN TKN – Debra Bruce and Lori Hunt  

CH Delmobull Noir Et Blanc In The Far North CGCA ATT BCAT– Angela Schleyer  

GCH CH Goldenheart Crestagard's Raising Toasts @Far North TKN ATT – Angela Schleyer and Anita 
Demoski  

BIS BISS CH Daulokke's Nordique Crouton CGC, ROM Platinum– Donna Cron, James Dalton, Kathy 
Mantych  

Beau Bien Crimson & Clover d'Assisi CA RATN CGC, ROM Silver-  Jody Finazzo DDS and Lori Hunt 
DVM  

CH Beau Bien Leather No Lace d'Assisi CAA BCAT CGC, ROM Silver – Jody Finazzo DDS and Lori 
Hunt DVM  

GCH CH Beau Bien Love Me Or Leave Me d'Assisi BCAT CGC, ROM Silver - Jody Finazzo DDS and 
Lori Hunt DVM  

GCH CH Maybe She's Born With It d'Assisi CAA BCAT RATN CGC, ROM Platinum VOM-Bronze – Jody 
Finazzo DDS and Lori Hunt DVM  

CH Northern Light's Hooked On A Feeling By Davisk TKN – Cynthia Steiner  and Tracy Logan  

CH Merveille Simply the Natural POA DCAT – Teresa May  

Amscot Sparkle & Spice CGC BCAT - Carrie Stefaniak DVM, Wade Tate DVM, Amy Traufler 

GCH CH Byrum's Shimmering In Pink Cashmere CGC ROM-Bronze – Elizabeth Zimmerman and 
Jaime Nuckles 

Nucks Eclectic Face Of An Angel DCAT CGC – Jamie and William Nuckles, Elizabeth Zimmerman 

GCH CH Eclectic Nucks My Father's Son ATT – Elizabeth Zimmerman and Jamie Nuckles 

CH Eclectic & Nucks C'Est Moi – Elizabeth Zimmerman, Jamie Nuckles, Dana Maines 

CH Maxime's Brave Petite Prince RN FDC OAP OJP BCAT CGCA CGCU TKN ATT, ROM Silver, VOM 
Bronze - Laura Frey and Susan Caton 



 

Fox Canyon's Snap! Crackle! Pop! ATT - Sandy Fox  

Fox Canyon's 9 Mia Hamm At Santalicia POA Star Puppy RN CGCA CGCU TKI ATT FITB – Sandy Fox 
and Alicia Bauman 

CH Fox Canyon's 10 Lionel Messi At Tx Star CGCA CGCU TKI FITB  - Nancy Shaw, Alicia Bauman, 
Sandy Fox  

Imagine's Eleanor Rigby CD BN RA NAP NJP ACT2 CGCA CGCU TKN, 2019 Champion of Health, 
ROM Bronze, VOM Silver - Dana R. Litzinger and Carol S. Johnson 

GCH CH Goldshield's Catch A Dream De La Rive Gauche CD BN RE SWA SCE SBE SHDN THD 
CGCA TKN ATT, 2021 Champion of Health, ROM Gold, VOM Platinum – Perry Payson 

CH Le Petite Lion's Imperiale True Grit of Ironwood FDC DCAT SWN SBA SHDN RATN CGCA CGCU 
TKN ATT FITS, ROM Silver, VOM Bronze - Norine Lehar & Stephanie Chilton 

Amethyst's Look What I Can Do RA FCAT CGCA CGCU TKI ATT FITB FTI, ROM Bronze 2 Stars, VOM 
Bronze – Clella Lincoln 

GCH CH 2Stars Swingn' For The Fences At Tx Star CD BN RE OAP OJP XFP THDS CGCA CGCU TKA, 
ROM Bronze, VOM Platinum, 2024 Champion of Health, 2023 Sterling Award - Danielle Silverstein 
and Jill Faulmann 

Nucks Eclectic Have Gun Will Travel CAA DCAT CGC TKN ATT FITB, ROM Bronze - Jaime Nuckles 
and Elizabeth Zimmerman 

CH Foo Dog's Fallingwater BCAT CGC TKN ATT, ROM Silver - Aimee Fulwell 

2Stars Something To Talk About With Tx Star FDC FCAT CGCA TKN ATT - Michelle Lewis and Aimee 
Fulwell  

GCH CH 2Stars Perfect Ten FDC BCAT CGCA CGCU TKN ATT - Michelle Lewis and Aimee Fulwell  

GCH CH 2Stars One Tough Hombre CA - Michelle Lewis 

GCH CH 2Stars Baby Got Back ATT - Michelle Lewis and Aimee Fulwell 

DIAMOND 

BISBBE BISOH GCHS CH Imperiale's Spencer Tracy Of Ironwood CD BN RM CA BCAT SWNE SWA 
RATN CGC TKI, ROM Silver, VOM Platinum – Stephanie Chilton and Juanita Imperiale 

GCHG CH Imperiale's Channing Tatum Of Ironwood BN RI CA FCAT SWN SINE SBNE CGCA ATT, 
ROM Silver, VOM Platinum – Stephanie Chilton and Juanita Imperiale 

GCH CH Imperiale's Ryan Gosling Of Ironwood CGC, ROM Bronze– Juanita Imperiale and Stephanie 
Chilton 

Roje Imperiale's Michelle Pfeiffer Of Ironwood – Stephanie Chilton, Juanita Imperiale and Lindy 
Roberts 



CH Ashlan's Bee Xtra CGCA CGCU TKI ATT VHMA VHMP – Mary Delisa  

GCH CH Fabelhaft Makin A Splash at Ashlan CGC ATT – Mary DeLisa  

Haloridge’s Cruisin the Fast Lane THDN CGC ROM-Bronze – Mary Raleigh and Paul Raleigh  

CH This Is Why We Can't Have Nice Things at McSham BCAT CGC ROM-Bronze – Sherry and 
Micheal McGeehan  

CH Rose Colored Glasses At Mcsham BCAT CGC ROM-Bronze– Sherry and Michael McGeehan  

GCHB Cass’Imperium Renaissance’s Leonardo da Vinci BCAT THDN CGC, ROM Silver, VOM Bronze 
– Paul and Mary Raleigh 

GCH Cass’Imperium HaloRidge Promise THDN CGCA CGCU, ROM Silver – Paul and Mary Raleigh 

Touche’s Vagabond Dreamer – Jamie Bush 

GCHP2 CH Fox Canyon's I Won The War At Goldshield CGCA CGCU TKN ATT - Sandy Fox & Alex 
Geremia  

GCH CH Imperiale's Scarlett Johansson of Ironwood BCAT ATT – Stephanie Chilton and Juanita 
Imperiale 

Imperiale's Charlize Theron of Ironwood BCAT ATT – Stephanie Chilton and Juanita Imperiale 

CH Eclectic & Nucks Sand In My Boots FDC CA FCAT RATN CGCU TKN ATT FITB, VOM Bronze -  
Jaime Nuckles and Elizabeth Zimmerman 

CH 2Stars Damari Stormy Mountain Showcase Showdown RN FDC DCAT CGCA TKI ATT, ROM Silver 
– Michelle Lewis and Aimee Fulwell  

BISS GCHS CH Newcomb’s Matisse Custom Blend – Donna Cron  

CH Newcomb's Matisse Moment In Time – Kathy Costa  

CH Fabelhaft Robobul Indila DCAT ATT – Rachel Botts and James Dalton 

PIONEER OF HEALTH 

BISBBE BISOH GCHS CH Imperiale's Spencer Tracy Of Ironwood CD BN RM CA BCAT SWNE SWA 
RATN CGC TKI, ROM Silver, VOM Platinum – Stephanie Chilton and Juanita Imperiale 

GCHG CH Imperiale's Channing Tatum Of Ironwood BN RI CA FCAT SWN SINE SBNE CGCA ATT, 
ROM Silver, VOM Platinum – Stephanie Chilton and Juanita Imperiale 

GCH CH Imperiale's Ryan Gosling Of Ironwood CGC ROM-Bronze– Juanita Imperiale and Stephanie 
Chilton 

GCH CH Imperiale's Jennifer Lawrence Of Ironwood CGC ROM-Bronze– Juanita Imperiale and 
Stephanie Chilton 

CH Imperiale Bella Ridge's Ryan Phillippe Of Ironwood CA – Juanita Imperiale and Stephanie 
Chilton 



Spartan's The Crown Jewel Of Ironwood – Stephanie Chilton 

GCH CH Fox Canyon Imperiale's Halle Berry Of Ironwood CD BN GN RE RATN CGC TKI, ROM Silver, 
VOM Bronze – Stephanie Chilton And Juanita Imperiale 

Roje Imperiale's Michelle Pfeiffer Of Ironwood – Stephanie Chilton, Juanita Imperiale and Lindy 
Roberts 

GCH Ashlan's Miss BeeHavin' CGC TKN– Mary Delisa 

CH Consort N With Royal Ashlan's Southport Leela CGCA – Mary Delisa 

CH Ashlan's Bee Xtra CGCA CGCU TKI ATT VHMA VHM – Mary DeLisa 

GCH CH Fabelhaft Makin A Splash at Ashlan CGC ATT – Mary DeLisa 

GCH CH Tres Beau Rule Of Thumb – J. Calvin and Sharon L. Dykes 

Tres Beau Licensed To Carry - J. Calvin and Sharon L. Dykes 

CH Tres Beau Poindexter Westwood OAP NJP CA - J. Calvin and Sharon L. Dykes, Larry and Deborah 
Westwood 

GCH CH Tres Beau Barefoot Contessa - J. Calvin and Sharon L. Dykes 

CH Morgan Manor Chairman Of The Board - J. Calvin and Sharon L. Dykes 

GCH CH Tres Beau Vindicator - J. Calvin and Sharon L. Dykes 

Like A Boss D'Assisi FDC CAX FCAT3 RATN – Debra Bruce and Lori Hunt  

CH Northern Light's Hooked On A Feeling By Davisk TKN – Cynthia Steiner 

CH Delmobull Noir Et Blanc In The Far North CGCA ATT BCAT– Angela Schleyer 

GCH CH Goldenheart Crestagard's Raising Toasts @Far North TKN ATT – Angela Schleyer and Anita 
Demoski 

GCHB CH Arctic Fox's It's My World And Welcome To It CGC TKN – Deborah A. and James H. 
Spaulding 

GCH CH Maybe She's Born With It d'Assisi CAA BCAT RATN CGC, ROM Platinum, VOM Bronze – Jody 
Finazzo DDS and Lori Hunt DVM  

CH Beau Bien Leather No Lace d'Assisi CAA BCAT CGC, ROM Silver – Jody Finazzo DDS and Lori 
Hunt DVM 

GCH CH Beau Bien Love Me Or Leave Me d'Assisi BCAT CGC, ROM Silver - Jody Finazzo DDS and 
Lori Hunt DVM  

Beau Bien Crimson & Clover d'Assisi CA RATN CGC, ROM Silver-  Jody Finazzo DDS and Lori Hunt 
DVM 

Matisse You're So Vain – Donna Cron 



Matisse Whisper My Name – Donna Cron  

CH Matisse Freedom Celebration CGC– Donna Cron 

BIS BISS CH Daulokke's Nordique Crouton CGC, ROM Platinum– Donna Cron, James Dalton, Kathy 
Mantych  

CH Matisse Wheel Of Time – Donna Cron and Kathy Costa 

Matisse No-Tori-Ous Ruse – Donna Cron 

GCHS CH O's n X's Shady Harbor Champagne Diamond at Prairie Gem – Andrea Paul and Sherry 
McGeehan  

GCH CH Prairie Gem's Hearts On Fire – Andrea Paul 

O’s n X’s Diamond in the Ruff of Prairie Gem – Andrea Paul 

Haloridge’s Cruisin the Fast Lane THDN CGC, ROM Bronze – Mary and Paul Raleigh 

CH This Is Why We Can't Have Nice Things at McSham BCAT CGC, ROM Bronze – Sherry and 
Micheal McGeehan 

CH Rose Colored Glasses At Mcsham BCAT CGC, ROM Bronze – Sherry and Michael McGeehan 

GCHB CH Hallmark's Lil Devilish Hotrod CGC – Deborah A. and James H. Spaulding 

BISS GCHS CH Newcomb’s Matisse Custom Blend – Donna Cron 

GCH CH Voila To Infinity And Beyond! – Lisa Gulas  

Voila! The Whole Kit N Kaboodle!!! – Lisa Gulas 

Voila! Bella Ridge No Fear! – Lisa Gulas  

GCH CH Voila Bella Ridge Peach Hill No Guts! No Glory! – Lisa Gulas 

GCH CH Voila Bella Ridge Peach Hill In 3D – Lisa Gulas  

CH Newcomb's Matisse Moment In Time – Kathy Costa  

CH Newcomb's First Edition At Amscot – Amy Traufler 

Amscot Simply Charming – Amy Traufler 

GCH CH Unforgetabul's Take The Lead At Amscot – Amy Traufler 

BIS BISS BISOH GCHP CH Matisse Razzmatazz CGC – Amy Traufler & Donna Cron 

Eclectic Nucks Thin Man – Elizabeth Zimmerman and Jamie Nuckles 

CH Nucks Eclectic Mr Eisenhower CGC, ROM Bronze – Elizabeth Zimmerman and Jamie Nuckles 

Nucks Eclectic Face Of An Angel DCAT CGC – Jamie and William Nuckles, Elizabeth Zimmerman 

GCH CH Eclectic's Special Edition CGC, ROM Bronze– Elizabeth Zimmerman and Jamie Nuckles 



GCH CH Eclectic Nucks My Father's Son ATT – Elizabeth Zimmerman and Jamie Nuckles 

CH Eclectic & Nucks C'Est Moi – Elizabeth Zimmerman, Jamie Nuckles, Dana Maines 

CH Re's Napoleon In Brindle RA – Elizabeth Zimmerman 

CH Eclectic's Fair Lady – Elizabeth Zimmerman 

RB's Standing Room Only – Elizabeth Zimmerman 

GCHB Cass’Imperium Renaissance’s Leonardo da Vinci BCAT THDN CGC, ROM Silver, VOM Bronze 
– Paul and Mary Raleigh 

GCH Cass’Imperium HaloRidge Promise THDN CGCA CGCU, ROM Silver – Paul and Mary Raleigh 

Fox Canyon's 9 Mia Hamm At Santalicia POA Star Puppy RN CGCA CGCU TKI ATT FITB – Sandy Fox 
and Alicia Bauman 

Touche’s Vagabond Dreamer – Jamie Bush 

GCH CH Imagine a Credible Informant CGC STR TKN ROM Bronze – Dana R. Litzinger and Carol S. 
Johnson 

CH Fox Canyon's 10 Lionel Messi At Tx Star CGCA CGCU TKI FITB  - Nancy Shaw, Alicia Bauman, 
Sandy Fox  

GCHP2 CH Fox Canyon's I Won The War At Goldshield CGCA CGCU TKN ATT - Sandy Fox & Alex 
Geremia  

CH Imagine's Let It Be RN FDC CGC TKN, ROM Silver - Dana R. Litzinger and Carol S. Johnson 

CH Fox Canyon's Paradigm Zoe Saldana - Sandy Fox  

Fox Canyon's Snap! Crackle! Pop! ATT - Sandy Fox  

GCHS CH Highwoods Fancy Pants At Fox Canyon BN RN CA CGCA CGCU TKN ATT - Sandy Fox  

GCH CH Imperiale's Scarlett Johansson of Ironwood BCAT ATT – Stephanie Chilton and Juanita 
Imperiale 

Imperiale's Charlize Theron Of Ironwood BCAT ATT – Stephanie Chilton and Juanita Imperiale 

CH Eclectic & Nucks Sand In My Boots FDC CA FCAT RATN CGCU TKN ATT FITB, VOM Bronze -  
Jaime Nuckles and Elizabeth Zimmerman 

CH 2Stars Damari Stormy Mountain Showcase Showdown RN FDC DCAT CGCA TKI ATT, ROM Silver 
– Aimee Fulwell and Michelle Lewis 

2Stars Something To Talk About With Tx Star FDC FCAT CGCA TKN ATT - Michelle Lewis and Aimee 
Fulwell  

GCH CH 2Stars One Tough Hombre CA - Michelle Lewis 

GCH CH Mystik's Atanik Going Rogue! POH - Kimberly Ann Meredith and Hillary Branscum 


